



**ATTENTION ALL PROVIDERS**  
**2013 HCPCS UPDATE COMPLETED**

The 2013 HCPCS code update is complete and appropriate codes have been added to the Louisiana Medicaid fee schedule effective with the RA of April 02, 2013. Claims billed with 2013 codes that denied prior to this addition are recycled on the 05/14/13 RA. Some claims billed with 2013 codes were paid prior to the implementation of the recent 1% rate reduction retroactive to February 1, 2013. These claims are systematically recycled and paid at the reduced fee on the 05/14/13 RA. No action is necessary by Providers.